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45. Gold-Cup Ergebnisse Runde 2

BrNrStNr Name Pkt Elo  - StNr Name Pkt Elo W  - B

1 10 Korth,Manfred 1 1949  - 1 Seifert,Volker 1 2317 0  - 1



2 2 Kargoll,Peter 1 2192  - 13 Hansch,Klaus-Michael1 1904 ½  - ½



3 12 Dimmek,Ulrich 1 0  - 3 Wempe,Juergen 1 2156 0  - 1



4 6 Seifert,Dierk, Dr. 1 2056  - 17 Gerhards,Walter 1 1888 ½  - ½



5 14 Meul,Willi 1 1903  - 7 Kretschel,Klaus 1 2037 ½  - ½



6 8 Harsch,Martin 1 2001  - 16 Herrmann,Matthias 1 1896 0  - 1



7 18 Haase,Georg 1 1867  - 9 Stark,Peter 1 1  - 0



8 4 Seifert,Frank 0.5 2153  - 15 Klett,Thomas 0.5 1902 1  - 0



9 30 Felber,Gerald 0.5 1742  - 5 Neumann,Han 0.5 2082 0  - 1



10 23 Wegscheider,Michael0.5 1806  - 11 Frankenberger,Ralf 0.5 1939 ½  - ½



11 34 Braun,Eric 0.5 1709  - 22 Wulf,Adalbert 0.5 1823 ½  - ½



12 19 Drosson,Franz 0 1862  - 29 Mahrla,Hans,Dr. 0 1763 1  - 0



13 28 Reinke,Kurt 0 1774  - 20 Boldt,Heinrich 0 1832 ½  - ½



14 21 Aigner,Georg 0 1830  - 31 Giesenberg,Angela 0 1737 ½  - ½



15 32 Zappi,Adriano 0 1729  - 24 Schuster,Herbert 0 1801 ½  - ½



16 25 Borries,Barbara 0 1794  - 33 Collins,Alan 0 1716 ½  - ½



17 26 Kumeth,Hartmut 0 1787  - 35 Schoknecht,Sabine 0 1647 ½  - ½



18 36 Sieghardt,Walter 0 1636  - 27 Hager,Eberhard 0 1777 0  - 1



19 37 Huber,Dorit 0 1575  - 38 spielfrei 0 0 +  - -



Progress
Rng Name No Herkunft R1 R2 Pkt Buch Feinw

1 FM Seifert,Volker 1 USV TU Dresden 19w1 18b1 2 2 4



2 Herrmann,Matthias 16 SC Waldbronn 25b1 13b1 2 1.5 5.5



3 Wempe,Juergen 3 SK Union Oldenburg 27w1 15b1 2 1.5 5



4 Haase,Georg 18 DJK Arminia Eilendorf 1919 e.V. 20b1 14w1 2 1.5 4.5



5 Meul,Willi 14 SV Huerth-Berrenrath 24b1 7w = 1.5 2 4.5



6 FM Kargoll,Peter 2 SK Frankenthal 32b1 8w = 1.5 2 4



7 Kretschel,Klaus 7 TuS Fuerstenfeldbruck 29w1 5b = 1.5 2 4



8 Hansch,Klaus-Michael 13 31w1 6b = 1.5 2 4



9 Seifert,Dierk, Dr. 6 USV TU Dresden 30b1 12w = 1.5 2 3.5



10 Seifert,Frank 4 16b = 26w1 1.5 1.5 5



11 Neumann,Han 5 17w = 28b1 1.5 1.5 5



12 Gerhards,Walter 17 36w1 9b = 1.5 1.5 4.5



13 Harsch,Martin 8 SK Saanenland 23b1 2w0 1 3 2.5



14 Stark,Peter 9 35w1 4b0 1 2.5 3



15 Dimmek,Ulrich 12 SV Wesel 1928 e.V. 34b1 3w0 1 2.5 3



16 Wulf,Adalbert 22 SV Ennigerloh-Oelde 10w = 22b = 1 2.5 3



17 Wegscheider,Michael 23 SC Lindenberg 11b = 21w = 1 2.5 3



18 Korth,Manfred 10 Schach-Club Heideck Hilpoltstein 37b1 1w0 1 2 4



19 Drosson,Franz 19 Stolberg 1b0 37w1 1 2 4



20 Huber,Dorit 37 SK Germering 4w0 x+ 1 2 3.5



21 Frankenberger,Ralf 11 28w = 17b = 1 1.5 5



22 Braun,Eric 34 26b = 16w = 1 1.5 5



23 Hager,Eberhard 27 SC Friedberg 13w0 36b1 1 1 5.5



24 Collins,Alan 33 Cowley 5w0 33b = 0.5 2.5 4





25 Schoknecht,Sabine 35 2w0 29b = 0.5 2.5 3.5



26 Klett,Thomas 15 SV Urach 22w = 10b0 0.5 2.5 3



27 Aigner,Georg 21 TSV Dietfurt 3b0 34w = 0.5 2.5 3



28 Felber,Gerald 30 SW Lichtenrade 21b = 11w0 0.5 2.5 3



29 Kumeth,Hartmut 26 SK Union Oldenburg 7b0 25w = 0.5 2 4.5



30 Schuster,Herbert 24 SK-Landshut 9w0 31b = 0.5 2 4



31 Zappi,Adriano 32 8b0 30w = 0.5 2 4



32 Boldt,Heinrich 20 TSV-Kareth-Lappersdorf 6w0 35b = 0.5 2 3.5



33 Borries,Barbara 25 TSV Dietfurt/Altm. e.V.  24w = 0.5 2 2.5



34 Giesenberg,Angela 31 15w0 27b = 0.5 1.5 5



35 Reinke,Kurt 28 SG Benrath 1924 14b0 32w = 0.5 1.5 4.5



36 Sieghardt,Walter 36 SC Friedberg 12b0 23w0 0 2.5 2.5



37 Mahrla,Hans,Dr. 29 SK Eichenau 18w0 19b0 0 2 4



Partien

Korth, Manfred (1949) - Seifert, Volker (2317)
1. d3 d5 2. c3 c5 3. Dc2 Sc6 4. e4 e6 5. Sf3 Ld6 6. Le2 Sge7 7. Lg5 Dc7 8. Sbd2 O-O 9. Sf1
f6 10. Ld2 f5 11. exd5 exd5 12. O-O-O b5 13. Sg5 h6 14. Sh3 f4 15.Sg1 Tb8 16. f3 b4 17. g3
bxc3 18. Lxc3 Le5 19. gxf4 Lxf4+ 20. Kb1 Sf5 21. Sh3 Sfd4 0-1 

Kargoll, Peter (2192) - Hansch, Klaus-Michael (1904)
1. d4 Sf6 2. Sf3 e6 3. g3 c5 4. e3 b6 5. Lg2 Lb7 6. O-O Le7 7. c4 d5 8. cxd5 exd5 9. Sc3 O-O
10. b3 Sc6 11. Lb2 La6 12. Te1 Sb4 13. Se5 cxd4 14. exd4 Lb7 15. a3 Sa6 16. Tc1 Sc7 17.
Dd3 Ld6 18. Se2 La6 19. Df3 Se6 20. Sg4 Sc7 21. Sf4 Sxg4 22. Dxg4 Lxf4 23. Dxf4 Se6 24.
De5 Lb7 25. h4 Tc8 26. Txc8 Dxc8 27. Tc1 Dd7 28. Lf1 Tc8 29. Txc8+ Dxc8 30. Ld3 Dc7
31. De2 Dd6 32. Kh2 De7 33. f4 Dd8 34. Dh5 Sf8 35. De5 Sg6 36. De2 De7 37. h5 Dxe2+
38. Lxe2 Se7 39. g4 f5 40. Kg3 Kf7 1/2-1/2 

Dimmek, Ulrich () - Wempe, Juergen (2156)
1. d4 b5 2. e4 Lb7 3. Ld3 c5 4. c3 e6 5. Sh3 Sf6 6. f3 Db6 7. Le3 cxd4 8. cxd4 e5 9. Lf2
Lb4+ 10. Sc3 exd4 11. O-O a6 12. Sg5 Lc5 13. Se2 h6 14. Sh3 Sc6 15.a3 d5 16. exd5 Sxd5
17. b4 Le7 18. Db3 Td8 19. Sef4 Se3 20. Tfe1 Se5 21. Te2 g5 22. Sh5 Ld5 23. Db1 Sxd3 24.
Lxe3 dxe3 25. Dxd3 Lxf3 26. Dc3 Dd4 27. Dxd4 Txd4 28. Sg7+ Kf8 29. Sf5 Lxe2 30. Sxd4
Lf6 31. Te1 Lxd4 32. Txe2 Kg7 33. g4 Tc8 34.Kg2 Lb6 35. Sg1 Tc3 36. Ta2 f5 37. gxf5 Td3
38. Se2 Td2 39. Txd2 exd2 40. Sc3 Ld4 41. Sd1 Kf6 0-1 


